



Bid Tabulation

Village of Bluffton
W. Elm Street Reconstruction - Ph. 2
August 21, 2025

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC
Ottawa, OH

Fenson Contracting LLC
Fort Jennings, OH

REF.	ITEM	UNIT	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
BASE BID (Earliest Start Date: 3/30/2026, Substantial Completion Date: 6/5/2026)									
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,681.31	\$1,681.31	\$2,100.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	SY	34	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$14.22	\$483.48	\$25.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	3275	\$5.00	\$16,375.00	\$1.47	\$4,814.25	\$3.75
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	39	\$585.00	\$22,815.00	\$9.00	\$374.40	\$16.00
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	739	\$10.00	\$7,390.00	\$10.32	\$7,626.48	\$8.25
6	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,564.69	\$3,564.69	\$8,500.00
7	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	218	\$20.00	\$4,360.00	\$52.01	\$11,338.18	\$25.00
8	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	64	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$34.79	\$2,226.56	\$25.00
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	486	\$2.50	\$1,215.00	\$1.50	\$729.00	\$1.00
10	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	CY	35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$75.38	\$2,638.30	\$75.00
11	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	SY	82	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$3.48	\$285.36	\$8.00
12	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.5" THICKNESS)	SY	1616	\$15.00	\$24,240.00	\$5.57	\$9,001.12	\$6.25
13	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	SY	82	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$5.57	\$456.74	\$5.00
14	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	CY	45	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$343.26	\$15,446.70	\$365.00
15	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	118	\$70.00	\$8,260.00	\$145.82	\$17,206.76	\$80.00
16	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	240	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$3.48	\$835.20	\$3.00
17	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	76	\$275.00	\$20,900.00	\$291.07	\$22,121.32	\$310.00
18	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) (LEVELING COURSE)	CY	40	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$291.07	\$11,642.80	\$310.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	CY	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$568.23	\$6,818.76	\$610.00
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$626.21	\$1,478.63	\$710.00
21	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$626.21	\$3,131.05	\$710.00
22	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	SY	85	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$84.93	\$7,219.05	\$90.00
23	452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	SY	28	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$113.92	\$3,189.76	\$130.00
24	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	3015	\$10.00	\$30,150.00	\$7.99	\$24,089.85	\$9.15
25	608	CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B	FT	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$231.93	\$1,391.58	\$220.00
26	608	CURB RAMP	SF	654	\$25.00	\$16,350.00	\$13.04	\$8,528.16	\$14.00
27	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	825	\$20.00	\$16,500.00	\$21.59	\$17,811.75	\$24.00
28	609	CURB, TYPE 6 (RETAINING CURB)	FT	168	\$25.00	\$4,200.00	\$33.18	\$5,574.24	\$38.00
29	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	FT	66	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$54.66	\$3,607.56	\$27.00
30	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN (707.45, STORM REPAIR)	FT	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$4.87	\$146.10	\$15.00
31	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN (707.45, STORM REPAIR)	FT	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$10.98	\$329.40	\$20.00
32	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN (707.45, STORM REPAIR)	FT	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$18.55	\$556.50	\$25.00
33	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY)	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,299.45	\$3,299.45	\$1,500.00
34	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,681.31	\$1,681.31	\$13,500.00
35	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	111	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	\$17.39	\$1,930.29	\$18.00
36	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	EACH	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$57.98	\$289.90	\$60.00
37	630	SIGN, PLAT SHEET	SF	12.2	\$30.00	\$366.00	\$46.39	\$565.96	\$50.00
38	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$57.98	\$115.96	\$60.00
39	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$86.97	\$521.82	\$90.00
40	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$28.99	\$57.98	\$30.00
41	638	0.75" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT	30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$161.15	\$4,834.50	\$80.00
42	638	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,600.85	\$1,600.85	\$1,500.00
43	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$188.81	\$1,681.29	\$900.00
44	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.07	\$15,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$13,915.81	\$974.11	\$14,400.00
45	644	STOP LINE	FT	81	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$9.28	\$751.68	\$10.00
46	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.80	\$2,900.00	\$6.00
47	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	SY	750	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.03	\$9,022.50	\$5.50
48	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$254,416.00		\$229,472.63		\$262,386.25

ALTERNATE BID (Estimated Start Date: 9/8/2025, Substantial Completion Date: 10/31/2025)									
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,404.31	\$2,404.31	\$2,100.00
2	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	SY	34	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$20.52	\$697.68	\$25.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	3275	\$5.00	\$16,375.00	\$2.12	\$6,943.00	\$3.75
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT	39	\$585.00	\$22,815.00	\$13.78	\$537.42	\$16.00
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT	739	\$10.00	\$7,390.00	\$14.84	\$10,966.76	\$8.25
6	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,116.38	\$5,116.38	\$8,500.00
7	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	CY	218	\$20.00	\$4,360.00	\$74.83	\$16,312.94	\$25.00
8	203	EMBANKMENT	CY	64	\$25.00	\$1,600.00	\$51.63	\$3,304.32	\$25.00
9	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	486	\$2.50	\$1,215.00	\$2.16	\$1,049.76	\$1.00
10	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	CY	35	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$111.86	\$3,915.10	\$75.00
11	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	SY	82	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$5.16	\$423.12	\$8.00
12	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.5" THICKNESS)	SY	1616	\$15.00	\$24,240.00	\$8.26	\$13,348.16	\$6.25
13	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	SY	82	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$8.26	\$677.32	\$5.00
14	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	CY	45	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$509.40	\$22,923.00	\$365.00
15	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	118	\$70.00	\$8,260.00	\$210.22	\$24,805.96	\$80.00
16	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	240	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.16	\$1,238.40	\$3.00
17	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	76	\$275.00	\$20,900.00	\$431.96	\$32,828.96	\$310.00
18	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) (LEVELING COURSE)	CY	40	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$431.96	\$17,278.40	\$310.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	CY	12	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$843.26	\$10,119.12	\$610.00
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$929.31	\$2,787.39	\$710.00
21	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449), (DRIVEWAYS)	CY	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$929.31	\$4,646.55	\$710.00
22	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	SY	85	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$125.64	\$10,679.40	\$88.00
23	452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN	SY	28	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$168.66	\$4,722.48	\$115.00
24	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	3015	\$10.00	\$30,150.00	\$11.81	\$35,607.15	\$10.00
25	608	CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B	FT	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$344.19	\$2,065.14	\$25.00
26	608	CURB RAMP	SF	654	\$25.00	\$16,350.00	\$19.30	\$12,622.20	\$22.00
27	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	825	\$20.00	\$16,500.00	\$31.91	\$26,325.75	\$26.00
28	609	CURB, TYPE 6 (RETAINING CURB)	FT	168	\$25.00	\$4,200.00	\$49.12	\$8,252.16	\$40.00
29	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	FT	66	\$35.00	\$2,310.00	\$78.97	\$5,212.02	\$27.00
30	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN (707.45, STORM REPAIR)	FT	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$7.23	\$216.90	\$15.00
31	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN (707.45, STORM REPAIR)	FT	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$16.39	\$489.30	\$20.00
32	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN (707.45, STORM REPAIR)	FT	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$27.54	\$826.20	\$25.00
33	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY)	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,744.24	\$4,744.24	\$1,500.00
34	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,404.31	\$2,404.31	\$10,000.00
35	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	111	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	\$25.81	\$2,864.91	\$18.00
36	630	SIGN POST REFLECTOR	EACH	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$86.05	\$430.25	\$60.00
37	630	SIGN, PLAT SHEET	SF	12.2	\$30.00	\$366.00	\$68.84	\$839.85	\$50.00
38	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$86.05	\$172.10	\$60.00
39	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$129.07	\$774.42	\$90.00
40	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	2	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$43.02	\$86.04	\$30.00
41	638	0.75" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT	30	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$231.15	\$6,934.50	\$80.00
42	638	FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,323.35	\$2,323.35	\$1,500.00
43	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	9	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$267.15	\$2,404.35	\$300.00
44	644	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.07	\$15,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$20,651.35	\$1,445.59	\$14,400.00
45	644	STOP LINE	FT	81	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$13.77	\$1,115.37	\$10.00
46	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	FT	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.60	\$4,300.00	\$6.00
47	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS I, AS PER PLAN	SY	750	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.42	\$13,065.00	\$7.50
48	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$254,416.00		\$335,747.27		\$249,687.00